



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6643	other food product / mixed	Undeclared allergen hazelnut in pastry from Türkiye	14/11/22	Germany	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6642	fish and products thereof	High levels of Listeria monocytogenes in smoked salmon	14/11/22	Italy	alert notification	100 UFC/g
2022.6641	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in pistachios from USA via Turkey	14/11/22	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8µg/kg ΣAfla = 10µg/kg
2022.6640	fats and oils	Unauthorised colour Sudan 4 in red palm oil from Ghana	14/11/22	Italy	border rejection notification	Interdit
2022.6639	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Anticoccidial residues in frozen poultry meat	14/11/22	France	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6638	confectionery	No ingredient declaration in Dutch (allergens not in Dutch declared) on Chocolates from Denmark	14/11/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6632	feed materials	Salmonella in meat product from Belgium	14/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.6629	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	High content of cannabidiol (CBD) in food supplement from Austria	14/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Non autorisé
2022.6626	fruits and vegetables	Various pesticides on grape leaves from Egypt	14/11/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	LMR 0,01 - 0,05mg/kg
2022.6625	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Lambda-Cyhalothrin in tea from China	14/11/22	Germany	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6624	cereals and bakery products	Tricyclazole residues in basmati rice from India	14/11/22	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	0,01mg/kg
2022.6619	nuts, nut products and seeds	Ochratoxin A (OTA) in pistachio from Germany	14/11/22	Romania	alert notification	5µg/kg au 01/01/23
2022.6617	nuts, nut products and seeds	HYDROGEN CYANIDE IN APRICOT KERNELS FROM TURKEY	14/11/22	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	1mg/kg
2022.6611	fruits and vegetables	acetamiprid and cypermethrin in peppers from Turkey	14/11/22	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3mg/kg 0,5mg/kg



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6606	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella group B in chilled chicken legs from Poland	11/11/22	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6605	confectionery	Undeclared hazelnut (risk of) in confectionery packed in Poland	11/11/22	Finland	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.6603	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in poultry wings from Slovenia	11/11/22	Croatia	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6599	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxine in Basmati rice	11/11/22	Netherlands	alert notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6597	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis in frozen chicken fillets from Poland	10/11/22	France	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.6595	fruits and vegetables	unauthorized genetically modified organism in green papaya from Thailand	10/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2022.6594	other food product / mixed	Misleading claim "gluten-free" on French product that also is labelled with warning "may contain traces of gluten" and is likely to be cross-contaminated	10/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6589	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in fishcakes	10/11/22	Denmark	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.6588	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Cronobacter in infant formula from Czech Republic	10/11/22	Slovakia	alert notification	Absence/10g
2022.6585	other food product / mixed	Aflatoxin B1 in rice flour (raw material) from the Netherlands	10/11/22	Netherlands	alert notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6576	nuts, nut products and seeds	Unauthorized novel food Betel Nut (Areca catechu)	10/11/22	Sweden	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2022.6569	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	www.healthwell.dk selling food supplements containing Maca, Hypericum perforatum L., Ashwagandha and Kudzu root	09/11/22	Denmark	information notification for attention	-



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6568	cereals and bakery products	Mold in Tortilla from the Netherlands	09/11/22	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6567	fruits and vegetables	Lambda-cyhalothrin in grapes from Türkiye via the Netherlands	09/11/22	Belgium	alert notification	0,08mg/kg
2022.6566	milk and milk products	Detection of <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> in Brie cheese	09/11/22	France	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.6565	herbs and spices	Residue of Lead in Turmeric with Bangladeshi origin	09/11/22	Belgium	border rejection notification	1,5mg/kg
2022.6564	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Novel food ingredient alpha-GPC (L-alpha-glycerolphosphorylcholine) in food supplements from Sweden	09/11/22	Sweden	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6563	poultry meat and poultry meat products	<i>Salmonella</i> spp O:7 (C1) in frozen chicken fillets from Ukraine	09/11/22	Poland	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.6562	fish and products thereof	<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> in Smoked Red Sockeye salmon from Netherlands	09/11/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6561	confectionery	<i>Salmonella</i> spp. in confectionery from Turkey	09/11/22	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.6560	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxins in Basmati rice from the Netherlands	09/11/22	Netherlands	alert notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6559	cereals and bakery products	Gluten detected in gluten-free tortilla from Mexico	09/11/22	Sweden	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.6558	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding the MRL for pesticide residues - chlorate in frozen strawberries from Morocco	09/11/22	Poland	border rejection notification	0,05mg/kg
2022.6557	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Detection of norovirus genogroup I and II in japonica clam from Portugal	09/11/22	Spain	information notification for attention	-
2022.6556	herbs and spices	Carbendazim, Thiophanate-methyl in fused mint from Morocco	09/11/22	Italy	border rejection notification	0,1mg/kg 0,1mg/kg
2022.6555	food additives and flavourings	traces of undeclared peanut in food product from the United Kingdom	09/11/22	Netherlands	alert notification	A étiqueter



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6552	herbs and spices	Exceedance of pyrrolizidinalkaloïdes (PA) in oregano, cumin, and chamomile tea	09/11/22	Denmark	alert notification	Cumin: 400µg/kg Origan: 1000µg/kg Thé: 150µg/kg
2022.6551	herbs and spices	Undeclared celery in crashed spearmint from Egypt	09/11/22	Cyprus	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.6550	fruits and vegetables	Excessive aflatoxin content (total aflatoxin) in dried, chopped organic figs from Turkey	09/11/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 6µg/kg ΣAfla = 10µg/kg
2022.6549	fruits and vegetables	MRL exceedance for chlorpyrifos residues in Chinese cabbage from Poland	09/11/22	Poland	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.6547	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Typhimurium in frozen whole duck with giblets, origin Hungary	09/11/22	Slovenia	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.6545	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised food additive - titanium dioxide (E171) in gingerbread from Ukraine	09/11/22	Poland	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6540	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella typhimurium in minced meat from Lithuania	08/11/22	Estonia	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6538	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in chicken breast fillets from Poland	08/11/22	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6537	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Listeria in chicken franks	08/11/22	Switzerland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6533	non-alcoholic beverages	High level of Chlorpyrifos in tea from India	08/11/22	Cyprus	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.6532	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Garcinia Cambogia, Tribulus terrestris, Ashwagandha and Pueraria lobata (kudzu) root in food supplements offered online for sale	08/11/22	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6519	feed materials	Salmonella in pig meal from Belgium	08/11/22	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6518	herbs and spices	Unauthorized substance linuron in dried parsley packed in Germany, with raw material from Poland	08/11/22	Germany	alert notification	0,12mg/kg
2022.6516	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in U.S.A. peanuts	08/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6515	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in USA peanuts	08/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6514	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in inshell USA peanuts	08/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6513	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian Peanutbutter	08/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2µg/kg ΣAfla = 4µg/kg
2022.6510	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Undeclared allergen (mustard) in i kebab från Denmark	07/11/22	Sweden	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.6509	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Novel food ingredients alpha-GPC (L-alpha-glycerolphosphorylcholine) and Huperzine A in food supplement	07/11/22	Sweden	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.6508	herbs and spices	Bacillus cereus in ground ginger	07/11/22	Belgium	alert notification	ANSES: 10 ⁵ UFC/g
2022.6507	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorized use of acesulfame K in isotonic drink from Poland	07/11/22	Czech Republic	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2022.6505	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in boneless chicken leg meat with skin	07/11/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6504	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp in poultry meat	07/11/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.6500	other food product / mixed	Titanium dioxide in Pineapple Flavor Instant Drink Mix from Philippines	07/11/22	Finland	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.6499	other food product / mixed	unauthorised novel food ingredient cannabidiol (CBD) in CBD products from the Czech Republic	07/11/22	Lithuania	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2022.6498	non-alcoholic beverages	Too much tin in canned pineapple juice from Philippines	07/11/22	Finland	border rejection notification	150mg/kg



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.6497	fruits and vegetables	lambda-cyhalothrin in lettuces from Belgium	07/11/22	Belgium	alert notification	0,15mg/kg
2022.6490	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	DMAA, Yohimbine, Agmatine Sulphate and Rauwolfia vomitoria in food supplements	07/11/22	Sweden	information notification for attention	-
2022.6485	cereals and bakery products	tricyclazole in Pusa basmati brown rice from India	07/11/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg